
Re~ J q ; 1-'6~~~--- - - --.
RESC. bN AUTHORI ZING Bl,JDGET A ,IENTS TO THE COUNTY Fedr--~

Hrojects FUND fOR THE fISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989-

WHREAS, certain evpnts have occurred requir.ing adjustments in the
1 9 8~ - 8..? G e n era 1 Pur.po s e \.-und Bud get,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVEO by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
--LL day of .IaolJary '-1.9.8..9;tha t:

SECTION 1. The Fedet:di Project Fund is hereby ammended as follows:F'u.nd142-881 Approved Budget AmendedAcct. II Account Budget Amendment Budget---47590 Title II 3,487.00 3,800.00 7,287.0072100 Series Estimated Expenditures72100-116 Salaries -0- 1,800.00 1,800.0072100-125 Travel -0- 100.00 100.0072100-428 Instructional Materials 1,012.00 1,333.00 2,345.0072100-429 Instructional Supplies -0- 200.00 200.0075200 Series
75200-201 Social Security -0- 136.00' 136.00/5200-204 State Retirement -0- 231.00 231. 00/6000 Series
76000-722 Instructional Equipment 2,475.00 -0- 2,475.00

GRAND TOTAL $3,487.00 $3,800.00 $7,287.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with thi. reuolutian are hereby repe.led.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and afrer its passage, -the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes ot
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUI\NT TO TilE RULES OF 'I'HECOMMISSION, TilTS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED AY THE fOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
Of COMMISSIONERS:

L<7'-/~ ~M,B.oiJ2 ~
" APPROVED: .::;

-'
••.- Committee

Hot ion made by Cornrni ss ioner Lewis Garner tha t t he fo~~
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~

\1Qbn B)]c~ • Upon being put to a roll call vote, /
motion carri.ed

ATTESTED TO:

~~$~'.•.

APPROVED:
\

I

I

, I
-~I~ --------.--------

Faye Butts,' County Clc>rk county Executive_

..•...

""""'"
,.•.... ..(®


